

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25384/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2012 in RSA No.1492/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR DWARA TEMPLE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.
MS.Sudha Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
respondent seeking time for filing counter affidavit, post after six
weeks.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)
| | Court Master

| |
|